#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
McKesson Automation Systems Inc.	08/17/2006
D&K Healthcare Resources LLC	08/17/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Parata Systems, LLC
Street Address:	633 Davis Drive
City:	Morrisville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27560

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11503013

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9198541400

Email: jpaoli@myersbigel.com

Correspondent Name: Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 37428

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27627

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9335-37IPCT2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James R. Cannon

Total Attachments: 9

source=9335-37ipCT2#page1.tif source=9335-37ipCT2#page2.tif source=9335-37ipCT2#page3.tif

PATENT 500363193 REEL: 019887 FRAME: 0751

າວ!!! nn.

CH 840.0

source=9335-37ipCT2#page4.tif source=9335-37ipCT2#page5.tif source=9335-37ipCT2#page6.tif source=9335-37ipCT2#page7.tif source=9335-37ipCT2#page8.tif source=9335-37ipCT2#page9.tif

#### APPENDIX B

#### CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

McKesson Automation Systems Inc., a Louisiana corporation, D&K Healthcare Resources LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively "the McK Parties"), and Parata Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), have executed a "Bill of Sale" ("the Agreement") on or about June 23, 2006 transferring certain issued patents and pending patent applications.

The McK Parties, which through McKesson Automations Systems Inc. owned the patents and patent applications listed in attached Schedules 1-5, do hereby confirm by the signatures below of persons with the authority to sign therefor, that they have sold, assigned, transferred and/or conveyed to the Company the McK Parties' entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and applications, and in and to any additional continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including all corresponding patents and patent applications filed or granted in foreign countries, along with the right to claim priority therefrom, in accordance with the International Convention.

The parties request that said Letters Patent that may be granted therefore or thereon be issued in the name of the Company.

1

IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, each of the parties has hereunto set its hands and seals on thi
17th day of August	, 2006.
	McKesson Automation Systems, Inc, a Louisiana corporation  By: Nicholas A. Loiacono Title: Vice President and Treasurer
STATE OF	)
COUNTY OF	) ss: )
Before me personally	appeared the persons described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and they acknowle	ledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes therein
stated, this 17th day of	August, 2006.
	Notary Public
SEAL My Commission Expires:	1/20/2008
wry Comminssion Expites.	112012-070



D&K Healthcare Resources, LLC
a Delaware limited liability corporation

By: Nicholas A. Loiacono
Title: Vice President and Treasurer

STATE OF

) ss:

COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this 17 day of August , 2006.

SEAL
My Commission Expires: 1 20 2008



Parata Systems, LLC
a Delaware limited liability corporation

By: Jess Ebrut (SEAL)

By: Jess Ebrut (SEAL)

By: Jess Ebrut (SEAL)

STATE OF North Caroline )

SS:

COUNTY OF Durham )

Before me personally appeared the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this 21st day of August , 2006.

Manua Huth Hotel

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 19, 2010

# McKesson Automated Prescription Systems, Inc. (Louisiana Corporation)

### U.S. Patents

### **Issued Patents**

Description	Patent No.	Issued
ARTICLE COUNTING DEVICE	4869394	09/26/89

#### Schedule 2

# McKesson Automation Systems Inc. (Louisiana Corporation)

#### U.S. Patents

## **Issued Patents**

Description	Patent No.	Issued
PILL DISPENSING SYSTEM	7016766	03/21/06
DISPENSING DEVICE HAVING A STORAGE CHAMBER, DISPENSING	7014063	03/21/06
APPARATUS FOR APPLYING LABELS TO A CONTAINER	6892780	05/17/05
AUTOMATED WILL CALL SYSTEM	6874684	04/05/05
PILL DISPENSING SYSTEM	6775589	08/10/04
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR APPLYING LABELS TO A	6755931	06/29/04
PILL DISPENSING SYSTEM	6681149	01/20/04
AUTOMATED WILL CALL SYSTEM	6464142	10/15/02
PILL DISPENSING SYSTEM	6176392	01/23/01
PILL DISPENSING SYSTEM	6036812	03/14/00
PILL DISPENSING SYSTEM	6006946	12/28/99

### **Pending Applications**

Description	Appl. No.	Filing Date
APPARATUS FOR APPLYING LABELS TO A CONTAINER	11063211	02/22/05
AUTOMATED WILL CALL SYSTEM	10992925	11/19/04
VACUUM BASED PILL SINGULATOR AND COUNTER BASED	10972556	10/25/04
THEREON		
SECURE MEDICAMENT DISPENSING CABINET, METHOD AND	10637867	08/08/03
DRUG DISPENSING CABINET HAVING A DRAWER INTERLINK	10637772	08/08/03
ARTICLE DISPENSING AND COUNTING METHOD AND DEVICE	10629887	07/29/03
PILL DISPENSING SYSTEM	11384648	03/20/06
DISPENSING DEVICE HAVING A STORAGE CHAMBER, DISPENSING	11384660	03/20/06
EMBEDDED IMAGING AND CONTROL SYSTEM	10972492	10/25/04

TRI1\628975v6

Description : 2 - 2	Appl No.	Filing Date
AUTOMATED DRUG DISCRIMINATION DURING DISPENSING	11283327	11/18/05
ARTICLE DISPENSING AND COUNTING METHOD AND DEVICE	11442104	05/25/06

TRI1\628975v6

## McKesson Automation Systems Inc. (Louisiana Corporation)

## **Canadian Patents**

## **Pending Applications**

Description	Appl. No.	Filing Date.
PILL DISPENSING SYSTEM	2280149	12/07/98
AUTOMATED WILL CALL SYSTEM	2324176	10/23/00
SECURE MEDICAMENT DISPENSING CABINET, METHOD AND	2490855	08/08/03
DISPENSING DEVICE HAVING A STORAGE CHAMBER, DISPENSING	2495005	08/08/03
ARTICLE DISPENSING AND COUNTING METHOD AND DEVICE	2492850	07/29/03
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR APPLYING LABELS TO A	2492796	06/13/03

TRI1\628975v6

# McKesson Automated Prescription Systems, Inc. (Louisiana Corporation)

## Foreign Patents

## **Pending Applications**

Country	Description	Appl. No.	Filing Date
EP	PILL DISPENSING SYSTEM	04001159.5	12/07/98
JР	PILL DISPENSING SYSTEM	11-531556	12/07/98
PCT	AUTOMATED DRUG DISCRIMINATION DURING	PCT/US2005/ 042342	11/21/05

# McKesson Automation Systems Inc. (Louisiana Corporation)

### Foreign Patents

## **Pending Applications**

Country	Description	Appl. No.	Filing Date
PCT	VACUUM BASED PILL SINGULATOR AND COUNTER	PCT/US2005/	03/15/05
	BASED THEREON	008446	
AU	DISPENSING DEVICE HAVING A STORAGE CHAMBER	2003256899	08/08/03
AU	SECURE MEDICAMENT DISPENSING CABINET	2003269959	08/08/03
EP	SECURE MEDICAMENT DISPENSING CABINET	03751851.1	08/08/03
EP	DISPENSING DEVICE HAVING A STORAGE CHAMBER	03785046.8	08/08/03
AU	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR APPLYING LABELS	2003248693	06/13/03
EP	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR APPLYING LABELS	03765444.9	06/13/03
IN	ARTICLE DISPENSING AND COUNTING METHOD AND	01888/KOLNP	07/29/03
	, <u> </u>	/2004	
IN	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR APPLYING LABELS	01998/KOLNP	06/13/03
<b>1</b>		/2004	
HK	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR APPLYING LABELS	05111600.4	12/15/05
IN	DISPENSING DEVICE HAVING A STORAGE CHAMBER	266/KOLNP/2	08/08/03
		005	
IN	SECURE MEDICAMENT DISPENSING CABINET	1920/KOLNP/	08/08/03
		2004	
HK	SECURE MEDICAMENT DISPENSING CABINET	05109811.3	11/03/05
PCT	EMBEDDED IMAGING AND CONTROL SYSTEM	PCT/US2005/	10/25/05
		038350	

TRI1\628975v6

**RECORDED: 09/27/2007**